Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 13.02.2020 17:50

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1581612600007

keywords: Zumtobel Group AG / Supervisory Board / general meeting

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Zumtobel Group AG: Changes in the Supervisory Board of the Zumtobel Group AG Setting the course for a new appointment

Dornbirn (pta027/13.02.2020/17:50) - During today's meeting, the Supervisory Board of the Zumtobel Group AG dealt with possible new appointments to as well as a rejuvenation of the Supervisory Board. After a proposal was made, Dipl.-Ing. Jürg Zumtobel (83 years old), Chairman of the Supervisory Board, and Dipl.-Ing. Fritz Zumtobel (80 years old), Member of the Supervisory Board, informed the Supervisory Board about their decision of an early termination of their contracts. With this early termination, the two longstanding Supervisory Board members are proactively setting the course for a new appointment to as well as a rejuvenation of the Zumtobel Group AG's Supervisory Board.

The Supervisory Board is proposing the appointment of Dr Georg Pachta-Reyhofen, former Chairman of the Executive Board at the stock-listed mechanical-engineering group MAN SE. Additionally, the Supervisory Board is proposing the appointment of Dr Thorsten Staake from the University of Bamberg. The extraordinary General Meeting for the election of the new members of the Supervisory Board is expected to take place at the End of March 2020. The appointment of a new Chairman of the Zumtobel Group AG's Supervisory Board will be decided on during the inaugural meeting following the extraordinary General Meeting.

emitter: Zumtobel Group AG

Höchster Straße 8 6850 Dornbirn

Austria

contact person: Emanuel Hagspiel phone: +43 5572 509 1125

e-mail: Emanuel.Hagspiel@zumtobelgroup.com

website: www.zumtobelgroup.com ISIN(s): AT0000837307 (share) stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

